FORM No. 881 Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Ass

> the man series 09-10 0

86214

Vol.m94 Page 25675 3

Deputy

THIS TRUST	DEED mede to	b		(1997) 영화 1일 - 1997 1일 - 1997
ANCE M. BURGEY ANI	YOLANDA A. F	Billocev 9th	day of	AUGUST
		NUSD	and and w	ife

NEIL L. PERKINS, JR. AND ROBERTA D. PERKINS, TRUSTEES OF THE NEIL AND ROBERTA PERKINS as Grantor, as Trustee, and

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH Lot 9, Block 9, WAGON TRAIL ACREAGES, NO. 1, SECOND ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

TAX ACCT. NO. 2309-001C0-01000

 $dia \phi(e^{i\gamma t},\varphi(t))$

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. EVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SETTORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of

val

beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be commodiately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or 1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
2. To complete the commit or permit any waste of in & condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; preserve and maintain the property damaged or destroyed thereone promptly and in & dood and harphale conditions and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon in executing any dawn due all costs incurred.
a. To comply with all and pay when due all costs incurred to conditions and repair; not to remove the term of the property if the beneficiary or any commit any maste of the functions allecting the property if the beneficiary on any conditions and executing and the property if the beneficiary any require and agreents, for join in executing and pay when due all costs incurred to during the property again the proper grantomic or offlows well as the cost of all line searches made by ling offlows or searching agenus a granup for demode desimated as the beneficiary, with or any reasy payable to the line state or all points or lises that a state or any conditions and requires and instrument the search as a the built of any reasy payable to the line state and the bar and the any policy of the faster, all points and and the beneficiary with any policy of the faster, and policy in an amount not less than a state and the and reasy applic to the line of the grant or his policy in the policy of the poli

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 17011.3 regulates and may prohibit eventies of this option." The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

LANCE M. BURGEY	STATE OF OREGON, County of
YOLANDA A. BURGEY Granter NEIL AND ROBERTA PERKINS	ment was received for record on
Beneficiary	RECORDER'S USE in book/reel/volume No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): ENCO_DATA_SERVICES	Record of of said Count
O'BOX 6898 END OR 97708	County affixed.

25676 -

BENE OF STICE

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by gr ľΤ

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and applibilitie courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted-mess secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essement or creat-ing any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) preconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Trustee's tess for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver

recover, without warranty, an or any part of the property. The grantee in any recoverance may be described as the person of person legally, emilled thereto?, and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the rinthulness thereol. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of tire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or invalidate any act done gursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in grantor's performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneliciary may elect to proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortage or direct the trustee is for loceclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the truste sale there proty to salify the obliga-tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.795.

deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee salls pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee salt or new (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee and be herein the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the project situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notity any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, and beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in the simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto.

EXCEPT COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons wh

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (bixion are presentations of the senter in the senter in the sentence of the sentence o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

ากกันสี่สี่สาวสุขยางสุขสาวของสาวสาวสาวสุขสาวสุขสาวไป และสุขสาวการการสาวสุขสาวการการการการการการการการการการการ การกันสี่สี่ สี่สี่สุข แต่สาวสุขสาวการการการการการการการการการการการการการก	x fanco M. Burgey.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the	LANCE M. BURGEY
as such word is defined in the from-in-bending Arr and regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	K. Yolanda A Burgey.
STATE OF OREGON, County of)ss. , C
REARD THOSE WID CON HOUSE This instrument was acknowledg	ed before me on Cugust 9, 1994
by . <u>LANCE H.</u> BURGEY AND YOLAND This instrument was acknowledg	A. A. BURGEY
<i>by</i>	
1978 PCCL 40 3 <u>283-00300-07068</u>	
OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN A. MESSNER NOTARY PUBLIC-DREGON	Haren a Messher Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 030092	commission expires \leftarrow $13-3-97$
The set of the set of the set of an and the set of the	an 'ann i ann Alectric a a' th
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	enser in englishe en
Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain file c</u>	ock <u>P.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M94</u> .
of Mortgages	on Page25675
물건 동물건 것 같은 사람이 가운 물건을 가지 않는다.	Evelyn Biehn · County Cierk
FEE \$15.00	By Qauline Mullendage
n sensen en sensen sensen som en s Manne som en s Manne som en	

_____ The firm and Confident and the second strate cards and the second strates of